$ Amount Each:
B B V R R 1 R H Y 1 M D L X B X 0 3 - 6 8 Quantity:
Model Conformal Coating
BB101P = B BL101P = L BS101P = V None, standard terminals   = X
BB202P = C BJ202P = M BW051P = W Yes, standard terminals = Y
BG101P = G BL202P = O BS202P = X Barrier strip terminals = B
BG202P = H BT071P = S Endcap = E
BJ101P = J BT033P = T Special (combination of above) = S

on dual-bar models:
B
PRO-Series Commercial Bargraph Order Guide
Bottom   = B
Center     = C
Top           = T
B
Signal Linearity Characteristics
A = AC/DC Converter (required for all AC sensitivities)
B = DC Gain (for signals less than 1 VDC full scale e.g., 50 mVDC)
X = None present
Temperature Measurement
Instructions for last 5 or 6
digits are the Bargraph
Scaleplate and Caption
Selection Instructions
Bar Start Location
Offset      = O
Bargraph Orientation
See Note 4 before continuing.
Option Board Selection
7 = Serial Communications, Receive/Transmit (RS-422)
2. Digital Option
Alarm Set Point6
Signal Units3
S = Special (combinations of above)
L = Linear X = Nonlinear (RTD and T/C or attach data table)
3 = Auxiliary Power Supply, 28 VDC
2 = Auxiliary Power Supply, Regulated 10 VDC
1 = Isolated 2-Wire Retransmission
Notes:
Horizontal = H (not available on all models)
 Red = R (default)
 Red = R (default)
None = X
°Centigrade = C
°Fahrenheit = F
Enter letter of desired thermocouple type (E, J, K or T). Enter R
for 100-ohm RTD or O for other (enclose specification).
A = AC O = Other (RTD and TIC)
Signal Type
Q = Square Root
To
Digital Option Color2
5 = Serial Communications, Receive Only (RS-422)
4 = Auxiliary Power Supply, Regulated 24 VDC
3. Signal Units (enter the starting and ending values including signal type (mADC, VDC, AC, mVDC, AAC, J/K/T/E Thermocouple, RTD, etc.):
To
*Single (or Dual Left) Channel: (select one) End value
*Single (or Dual Left) Channel:
*Dual (Right) Channel: (select one) End value
*Dual (Right) Channel: (select one) End value
(select one) End value
REV 04/2023WORLD HEADQUARTERS
875 Dearborn Drive
Columbus, Ohio 43085
Phone: +1-614-846-7500
Toll Free: +1-800-635-7300
Fax: +1-614-885-3990
Mexico   Middle East
  IndiaAsia Pacific
Brazil     Argentina
WEBSITE
EMAIL
GLOBAL OFFICES LOCATED IN
6. Alarm Set Point: This is for the alarm set point only. Option A applies only to models BJ, BL, BS and BT033P where only two relay outputs are available. “Models B, C, K,